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Table 10.  Forecast of Lander Planning Area annual and cumulative oil and gas production for 
2008 through 2027. 

 

     

YEAR 
Annual Oil          

(Barrels) 

Cumulative Oil   

(Barrels) 

Annual Gas   

(thousand cubic feet) 

Cumulative Gas     

(thousand cubic feet) 

2010 3,234,036 3,234,036 191,454,002 191,454,002 

2011 3,239,656 6,473,692 214,418,777 405,872,779 

2012 3,296,880 9,770,572 222,800,194 628,672,972 

2013 3,335,605 13,106,177 224,278,236 852,951,208 

2014 3,349,106 16,455,283 239,843,819 109,2795,027 

2015 3,374,586 19,829,869 262,332,752 1,355,127,779 

2016 3,671,893 23,501,762 266,532,877 1,621,660,656 

2017 3,456,040 26,957,802 284,395,186 1,906,055,842 

2018 3,585,267 30,543,069 316,758,806 2,222,814,648 

2019 3,452,610 33,995,679 309,300,054 2,532,114,702 

2020 3,156,534 37,690,213 320,437,500 2,852,552,201 

2021 3,553,156 41,243,368 354,232,005 3,206,784,207 

2022 3,697,811 44,941,180 370,617,025 3,577,401,232 

2023 3,853,266 48,794,446 392,805,190 3,970,206,422 

2024 3,726,652 52,521,098 398,853,546 4,369,059,968 

2025 4,015,379 56,536,477 407,703,640 4,776,763,608 

2026 3,868,703 60,405,180 435,095,750 5,211,859,357 

2027 3,966,330 64,371,510 444,061,051 5,655,920,409 

 

 


